

ZISSER, ROBISON, BROWN & NOWLIS, P.A.

BARRY E ZAMER ELIIMT ZIMER WE BUD ROBINNS (PEDERBO) DONALDE BROWN SANCY N. SOWER MICHAELE WEDNER

USO RIVERPEACE BOULEVARD SUITE 630 IACKSONVILLE LEORIDA USOZ ITEEPHONE (90:D-398-600 LACSIMILE (90:D-398-7033

July 24, 1995

2000001547362 -07/27/95--01037--010 \*\*\*\*122.50 \*\*\*\*122.50

Department of State Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE: Nine Zero Zulu, Inc.

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is an original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation for the captioned corporation together with my firm check in the amount of \$122.50.

Please return the stamped articles to:

Barry L. Zisser, Esquire 1200 Riverplace Boulevard, Suite 630 Jacksonville, Florida 32207 (904) 398-6100.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to call.

Very truly yours, Zisser Juny 

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

FILED 95 JUL 27 AMII: 10 IALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

NINE ZERO ZULU, INC.

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation, being a natural person competent to contract, hereby forms a corporation for profit under the laws of the State of Florida.

## ARTICLE ONE - NAME

The name of this corporation is NINE ZERO ZULU, INC.

#### **ARTICLE TWO - DURATION**

This corporation shall exist perpetually.

## **ARTICLE THREE - PURPOSE**

This organization is organized for the following purposes:

1. To utilize, enjoy and fly Piper Dakota 2890 Zulu.

2. The ownership, purchase, sale, mortgage or pledge and the dealing in and with all kinds and manner of property whether real, personal, tangible or intangible.

3. The transaction of any and all other lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated and the doing of all lawful things related thereto.

## **ARTICLE FOUR - CAPITAL STOCK**

This corporation is authorized to issue 500 shares of \$1.00 par value common stock.

# **ARTICLE FIVE - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT**

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is 1200 Riverplace Boulevard, Suite 630, Jacksonville, Florida, 32207; and the name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at that address is Barry L. Zisser. The principal office of this corporation is the same as the registered office. ARTICLE SIX - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have two directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the by-laws but shall never be less than one. The names and addresses of the initial directors of the corporation are:

Barry L. Zisser	1200 Riverplace Boulevard, Suite 630 Jacksonville, Florida 32207
Jeffrey H. Perrye	514 Selva Lakes Circle Atlantic Beach, Florida 32233

# **ARTICLE SEVEN - RESTRAINT ON TRANSFER OF SHARES**

The shareholders may, by agreement, impose any reasonable restraint on the transfer or alienation of shares.

#### **ARTICLE EIGHT - INCORPORATOR**

The name and address of the person signing these articles is Barry L. Zisser 1200 Riverplace Boulevard, Suite 630, Jacksonville, Florida, 32207.

#### **ARTICLE NINE - AMENDMENT**

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment hereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned subscriber has executed these Articles of Incorporation this  $2 \sqrt{5}$  day of June, 1995.

BARRY LZISSER

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DUVAL

BEFORE ME, a notary public authorized to take acknowledgements in the state and county set forth above, personally appeared BARRY L. ZISSER, known to me and known by me to be the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and he acknowledged before me that he executed those Articles of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the state and county aforesaid this  $\frac{1}{2}$  day of/June, 1995.

ARLENE E. FRIESLAND	ALE TIME
NOTARY PUBLIC SCALE OF FLORIDA	NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Florida
My commission 0.2 1999	
Commission to 141214	ARLENE E. FRIESLAND

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

Pursuant to Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted in compliance with said Act:

First - NINE ZERO ZULU, INC., desiring to organized under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal offices indicated in the Articles of Incorporation at the City of Jacksonville, County of Duval, State of Florida, has named BARRY L. ZISSER, located at 1200 Riverplace Boulevard, Suite 630, Jacksonville, Florida, 32207, as its agent to accept service of process within this State.

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

ł

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity and agree to comply with the provisions of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

BARRY L. ZISSER

FILED 55 JUL 27 ANTI: 10 ALLAHASSEE.FLORIDA